RGEDZ090-120
Parts List
29-January-2019
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42801-RGEDZ090-120.pdf for the current revision.
Package Gas-Electric - Commercial
Form No. 92-42801-RGEDZ090-120

29-January-2019
92-42801-RGEDZ090-120
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
        R G E D Z R 0 9 0 A C A 1 5 2 A A *
        1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
  1  BRAND             9  HEATING CAPACITY (MBH)
     R = Rheem, Ruud, Weatherking, Sure, Mainline     15 = 150,000
                          20 = 205,000
  2  UNIT TYPE                 22 = 225,000
     GE = Package Gas Electric
                     10  HEAT CONFIGURATION (Stage)
  3  CABINET TYPE               2 = Two Stage
      D = Small Commercial             B = Two Stage Stainless
  4  SERIES             11  CONTROL
      ZR = No VFD (Tier 3, Classic)           A = Non-Communicating (Non-DDC)
      ZS = Clear Control (Tier 2, Classic Plus)       B = Comfort Alert/Phase Monitor (Non-DDC)
      ZT = VFD (Tier 1, Prestige)           C = Clear Control (DDC)
                         D = Clear Control/Comfort Alert (DDC)
  5
COOLING CAPACITY
(BTU/HR)
     090 = 90,000           12  MINOR SERIES
     102 = 102,000               A = First Design
     120 = 120,000
     150 = 150,000           13  OPTION CODES
                        * = _ _ _
  6  MAJOR DESIGN VARIATIONS
      A = First Design
  7  ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
      C = 208-230/3/60
      D = 460/3/50
      N = 380-415/3/50
      V = 380/3/60
      Y = 575/3/60
  8  DRIVE PACKAGE
      A = Belt, Low Static
     B = Belt, Medium Static
     C = Belt, High Static
      F = Belt, VFD Low Static
      G = Belt, VFD Medium Static
      H = Belt, VFD High Static
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
          F 4 8 1 7 9 9 9 9
          (1) (2) (3) (4)
      (1) PLANT CODE
      (2) WEEK (DATE CODE)
      (3) YEAR
      (4) PRODUCTION NUMBER
          Note: For Compressor Identification Number, see Compressor Code on Rating Plate
For Gas Code, see Control System Gas Code on Rating
Plate
Page 4 of 44
29-January-2019
92-42801-RGEDZ090-120
No. Notes
MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATION
COOLING CAPACITY/MAJOR SERIES
RGED
ZR/ZS/ZT
090A
RGED
ZR/ZS/ZT
102A
RGED
ZR/ZS/ZT
120A
PANELS - RAILS, BASE PANS, INSIDE CABINET
    BASE RAILS:
A   Base Rail - Front AE-106001-01 AE-106001-01 AE-106001-01
B   Base Rail - Right AE-106001-04 AE-106001-04 AE-106001-04
C   Base Rail - Rear AE-106001-02 AE-106001-02 AE-106001-02
D   Base Rail - Left AE-106001-03 AE-106001-03 AE-106001-03